
Hawaii and Pacific Basin FSA State Office 
USDA Farm Service Agency 

Prince Jonah Kuhio Kalanianaole (PJKK) Federal Building 
P.O. Box 50065 

300 Ala Moana Blvd. Rm 5-108 
Honolulu, HI 96850 

                      
State Office Personnel 
Telephone (808) 600-2964 
Toll Free 1-866-794-1079 

Fax (855) 356-9493 
 

Title Name Email Phone  

Administration 

State Executive Director Allen Frenzel allen.frenzel@hi.usda.gov 
 

 
600-2927 

Administrative Officer Shirley Nakamura shirley.nakamura@hi.usda.gov 600-2952 

Farm Loan Programs 
Farm Loan Chief Theresa Correa theresa.correa@hi.usda.gov 600-2950 

Farm Loan Specialist Thomas “TJ” Nii thomas.nii@hi.usda.gov 600-2951 

Management & Program 
Analyst Teri Zamora teri.zamora@hi.usda.gov 600-2954 

Farm Programs: Ext. 1 
Acting Chief Program 
Specialist Kristen Kiriu kristen.kiriu@hi.usda.gov 808-933-8335 

Program Specialist -GIS Kristen Kiriu kristen.kiriu@hi.usda.gov 808-933-8335 
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